south-easterly following the said Alberta-British Columbia boundary to its intersection with the 

boundary of Jasper National Park, thence north-westerly and easterly following the said boundary of 
Jasper National Park to the point of commencement. 

The land herein described containing one thousand seven hundred and 
seventy-four and eight tenths (1774.8) square miles more or less.